Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Washington High School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025H

Contractor: Ujamaa Construction Inc
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $ 949,616.87

Date of Payment to Contractor: 8/12/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi
#WashingtonHSRenonwoodAcademyReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFECATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: §/30/2020

PROJECT: G Washington HS Ranovations

Pay Application No.: Eight (8)

For the Period: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020
Contract No.: P53025H
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Buiiding Commission of Chicago on Jefatingtothe $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution}, | hereby cerlify to the Commission and e its Truslee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any centract wifl, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
refained funds being payable as set forth In said Resolution),

THE CONTRACTOR: Ujamaa Construction, Inc.

FOR:  George Washington HS Revisions

Is now entitled fo the sum of: $ 849,616.87

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $6,400,000
AMENDMENT 1 $3,800,000.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $3,800,000.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,2060,000

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 7,013,064.85

496,088.27

& &3 ]6R

TOTAL RETENTICN

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 496,088.27
o) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) § 6,516,976.58

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 5,667,359.71

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT § 949,616.87

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

[65365_PA_UCI_PA_07_02_07_13_20200630




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

3535 E. 114th Street
Chicago, IL 60617

FROM CONTRACTOR:
Ujamaa Construction Inc.
7744 S. Stony Island Ave.
Chicagp, IL 60649

Chicago IL, 60605

PROJECT: George Washington HS Renovation Eight (8)

VIA ARCHITECT: Wallin Gomez Architects
711 South Dearbon Street

PAGE 1 OF PAGES
Distribution to:
APPLICATION #: X |OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 06/01/20 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 06/30/20 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 6,400,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders by Amendment 1 $ 3.800,000.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 & 2) $ 10,200,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 7.013,064.85

DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:

a, 10 % of Completed Work 3 496,088.27
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $ -

{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703) 3 496,088.27

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 6,516,976.58

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 5.567,359.71
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 949.616.87
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 3.683,023.42

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00

Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge.
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOQ/\QM
Date: 06/30/20

State of: lllmms County of:
Subseribed and sworn to before me this  30th Day o

Notary Public: ¢, 4, " \ - \a
My Commission expires:g: 5 l '-‘-{

EULA N STIGLER
Official Seal

d Notary Public - State of lllinois

| My Commission Expires May 14, 2022

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYK

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architeet certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

June 2020

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... 5 949,616.87

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heremn, lssuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT + 1592 EDITION - AIA - ®1982

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.\W., WASHINGTCN, DC 20006-5202

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAUIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2}
IO George Woaniinpich HIgh Sotseor TONTRACTOR  Ujamaa Gonstruction, inc.
PR Project # PSI005H

e Lagation: 3636 E T1dth St, Chizago, IL 0817

Owemor Publie Bsiding Commassien Of Crusags. N FCR PATMENT %1
STATEOFALNGIE ) 33
COUNTY OF £3CK

‘Tha afant, baing At duly wwom o cath, depcsas 20 soyS that hatne = OO0 - Prog<eent, of XXOGGCR , an linals comaration, and duly ytharized (@ makp this AMdave in kA of wars comarabon, and induiually, that hatng 13 woll asquaintod with she lsche hatoin st Torth ana thal said samontion s the Gantmetor with the PUBLIS BLILBING COMMISSION GF CHICAGO, Samar, weder
Cantemc No. PSIC25H datad the 10th ciay of oo, 20%x, for tha falliwig projact

Gonrye Warhington ign Sanoed
2L 00 20Ty SESESBITS 14 GE S B PR o T 2 paril paymEnL AT nd thy o of 421 Conleae
Thot tha wark fo wrich ovmant = oauselos s men camsets o ard ot of any o1 il laens, lons. choroor, and exacnae ¢ vy lrd o oture whalzoess, and h e o sqiil Swnar undar shom. Thal for the purposes of naxs contsact, tha fallowusg Parsans have boan Gomiractod wih, and have umshad
O propared Matorlala, SQuIBHen:, UppId, 364 Cerieos IGY, Ond Nawng dons IRAr on a3id ‘Tnar ast 1 nemes 5 tne ML of manay Us onid 1 bacoma dus o af ranpectivaly. That this gazemont 16 A, oo, and camsieta aratamant of all such 2eesan6 275 of tho full amount ncw dug: and thi: ameunt
‘evetclore paid 10 oash f o for guch Inbor, matanals, eapment, Eupple, and sanmce, fumnted or proppred by sach of thar ka os an et o ot werk 30
GONSTRUGTION {pre con; tmdos‘gofraq)
PRECONSTRUCTION SERVIEES Work
[ e I DSRVRSS
(oama on FAC Change %
Ll Subgontzacter Narme & Addions Type ol Woek Dilginal sentrae} amount. _inital SMP PGMP Change Crdors | Ganl Contr Changa Ordars | Adwstad Contrect Amt | Camplaro Preesnzt. current Tl to earo retinags g pravious nat amount due ramaining to bill
Ujamtia Conte tc
oso Stony laland Ave Chlenun u. Preconatruction Investigation Werk 127 1664 o.00 12781564 12781664 0 12781664 127 aaed 000 2.0
Subtotal Precanstruction Senvices 127.816.84 2.00 0.00 0.00 127,316.64 100% 12781664 0 127.816.64 127.318.84 200 o0
COST OF WORK
TRADE CONTRACTCR COSTS
TEMY
feame on PEC Crango
204 Suseontraceor Name & Addrass. Tye of Work Coonu commct amount_Initial GME Amunaengnt 1 - PGMP Ghange Ordors__{Sonl Canur Gnange Craers | Adusod Cemracl A s omp Provioun Curent Tetasto zwia rersnsge ot prasious g net amaunt dug ramaming to sl
Fonca Manwer
arit 204005 Cotiage Grova Av.
Chicage Halght, L 80411 Qrnamental Fenclng 138 056,00 [us)x] 00o o.aa 138,958 60 100% 138 958 (0 u.0a 136956 00 1389560 125,060 40 0.0 1385550
|A-daganry
8400 {13, 85th X, Evergteon Bsdk, L
oS Masgnry, Tuckpointing & Grinding BOLIBEL0 ASE,789.00 0o fo¥eie] 110357500 1 100% | 110357500 1,103,875 00 3133025 107D, B56 75 00 3311825
AC0AT  fandetson & Shah 23900 : ]
Counmy Farm R, sollat. 1 6031 2,015,250.00 1,343500.00 a.0g 07872 338,826.72 65% 1,586,582 72 22058272 220.258.27 1,403,624 85 £78,700.00 1,407,504.27
K0 feontinantal Palating 1256
South Wobazh Chicarg I 651G 252,500.00 252,500.00 0.00 19,004.00 524,004.00 9% 389,951.00 413,873 00 26,200.20 383, 760.60 2381100 13633220
13400 |SCM Flumiang a143 W,
13th 5, Chicsps, i 60523 Frumbing 102,47350 10247350 0.0 000 204,847.00 T9% 161,548.00 161,548.00 16,154.80 145,393.29 00 59553 A0
15020 Emenr a1
osingon D, Buttale Srove, & 6905T 218,750.00 412,750.00 000 10372.00 £41,872.00 3%, 344 8Y200 463,872.00 32,083.60 312,778,40 12500000 204,093.60
[RIL Cirous H
seoee [azzae. J2aPloce G R
21mp, I, 80803 + Clogtiea] - 155,696.00 11132.00 009 1657000 193338 00 T3% 12352600 XSG00 ] 14100800 S.BED60 134,256 10 TI0000 52,041,893
Saa Emdommeatal
2000 (40030 Fevess O, e AL D B
Highlong 1t 4637 Abatematit 175,760.08 £3,500.00 000 4,840.97 269.500,82 89% 256,084,52 250,084 52 25,6825 23308807 000 56,414.85
R - P, - - -
27000 {1532 §. 5010 Court
Cxcars |l BNE0 £3800.00 o000 £.00 oon 43,600.00 EA% 16,200.00 20,500.00 308000 14,560.00 1323000 21.790.00
Ujamaa Cenctruction, inc.
2201 {7744 5§ Stomy lsland Ava Chicage,
I 78,307.00 1,183.57 0.00 807200 83,562.67 2% 52,886.40 285,40 2 E56.28 5127957 000 27,333.15
Ujamaa Censtructian, Inc,
1814 [7744 5 Slory Iefand Ave Chicago,
L 143,193.09 199,807.00 oo 18,541,827 363 481,93 8% 250.374.41 357,612.32 10.872,26 33952141 721868 15.701.85
1826 Hiaman Conalnaction, Inc.
7744 5 Siony lland Ave Chinago. iL Cellings 53,477.00 23,358.00 0.00 815500 B5.000.00 o7, 33,7575 .00 B2 76762 255000 8021752 .00 4.782.48
Liust Ritte Acoustics.
18238 11851 Extalos Auo
Elk Grova Viltago, K, Window Shados 0. 52,300.00 009 1) 52,300,00 100% 52,3000 600 52.300.60 5730 00 ATATOLD .00 5,230.00




RAE Lits
1=m6 245V, Rongowell Fioad Bullding 11 Sulie

77 weat Chicans, It Platform Litt 0.00 43,985:00 0.00 a0 4398500 85% 37,500.00 6.0 3750000 2,750.00 3375000 .00 1023500
FviGer 190,
1mpen (2101 Kganody ., Janesvilla, W1
53545 Gy Walt Pads 0.00 21,498.00 o.0a 500,00 21,588.00 100% 21,998.00 500 21.238.00 2,189.60 19,788.20 a.0a 2,190.80
Thu Boro :
sance [S521 . 110th G, Unit #9
Cak Lrwn, 1L 80453 0.00 25,490 a.00 200 56,450.00 100% 0.00 36,490.00 3,849.00 900 32,.2841.00 364800
[0 Flooring TR -
1489 1354 Rldge v, Elk Grove, It 50007 Giyin Fidaning | 3196314 28.016.86 a.aq 200 50,000.00 55% 0.00 3841600 334160 a.00 3547440 2482560
18900 |Ujamaa Conatraction, ne.
77446 Story Ietand Ave ___ Chleage, 1k Unlat Landscape Reatoeation 34,607.50 0,00 900 £.00 34,607.50 0% .00 600 0.00 00 0.00 o.00 34,607 50
Ujamaa Conatruction. Ing.
18600 {77445 Stony letand Ave  Gienga,
e Unlot Geneeal Trades 22,435.38 0.0¢ 600 .00 2243536 % oo 600 0.00 008 aua .00 32,535.36
| SUBTOYALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS. 440117450 3,14.492.09 200 138,234,856 Tas130208 76 | 471862857 897.058.92 5.813.687.49 41523061 4.374.981.82 2347508 2.158.245.21
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS inltial GMP PGMP Change
Ujamaa Conrlniction, (e - T
7744 5 Slony fulond Ava Chicago, Rt :
el Gonars] Rogulraniorits 28635.43 445.337.51 8.00 3181454 771199794 6% 335,038.36 Rt ek 3 458,055 64 3500556 20423452 18,015,555 449 737,86
[ SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUGTION {gol 1y & Harles) 439530939 3,560.430.54 0.00 470.149.50 8.125,890.03 T3% | 508456692 317.076.30 537174393 451,036,148 4675,216.24 341,430,561 2.605.183.08
CONTINGENCIES { ALLOWANGES Work Complatod
e o P Change
SN Norss & Addraen Tupa af yerk, Inktial GMP PGMP Change Creorz Ganl Contr Chance Ordors | Adnmtod Centraet Amt s Prenazm Cumant. Tamcto catn rfainage 20l Danlous Biting not amount due mamnining K bill
PEC, sl Allowanes 200,000,00 1100 GE0.001 100,000,00 [eXss] 100,000.00
A, Hoof Beck Allwanco 200,000,00 163,000,001 190,000 60 Y] 100,000.00
FEC Site Wark Allgwanoe 25.000.00 2.00 2500000 000 2500000
PBC Masannylintel Aliowaneo, 100,000,00 125000001 5,000,060 200 75,000.00
Ulamoa Constraction, Inc. S : B Rp :
7744 8 Slary niteed v Chloorse, I, M G 200, 000.00 100,000.00 SEHTDNARERI T 129.850.50 0% £.00 0.00 200 a0 0,00 oce 128,65D,50
PEC Commission Cantingoney 395,698.00 age 365,558.00 355.696.00
SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCYIALLOWANSES 1,120,698.00 {125,000.00] 0,08 -170,149.50 B25,548.50 2.00 0.0 0.00 .00 2.00 008 040 825,548.50
I I
TATAL COST OF THE WORK {pre constradas: pon! reg; ollowances: contingencios) 4,643,924, 64 543543054 0.00 000 8,079.255.17 8T% 5.182483.57 917,076.20 £,088 584.77 451,036.18 4,807,032.98 B41.490.61 3473158
INSURANCE / BOND
Ujamas Conatruction, Ine.
©1520 17744 5 Stony loland Avy__Chians, It Bang 122,298,00 00 12220800 1220800 0.00 122,298.00 12226800 000 00
Ljasnna Conatruction, Tne.
1851 {7744  Stony loland Ave _Chicago. IL Inzuranca $7,405.00 0.00 27,305.0¢ 57.405.00 0.00 97,405.00 ST.405.00 000 0.00
SUBTOTAL INSURANGE/SONG 213,700.00 230 2.00 0.00 219.703.00 100% 218,703.00 000 21870300 0.00 219,702.00 000 0.00
I
GENERAL CONDITIONS Initizl GMP PEMP chende
lUjomaa Consirustion, fnc. R
7744 S Stony lolend Ave  Chisago. il L Ganetnt Gonditiars - - 254 281,14 192,787 83 447 D79.07 8% 250.601.03 5364978 24425081 2235385 268,247 08 5364978 12518221
SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS. 264,201.44 182,797.92 0.00 2.00 447.072.07 6% 250.601.02 53,6848.78 344,250.81 22,353.95 268.247.00 53.649.78 125,182.21
[
CONSTRUGTION MANAGENENT FEE
Ujamaa Canatruction, Ine. SR
0100|7744 S Stony land Avo _ Chicago IL  Conttriiction Minagsmeht Fao 29219123 17477183 1) .00 483 962 78 6% 26507479 34955127 2269814 27237885 Baaysde 127,103 63
SUBTOTAL CONSYRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES 26218123 4TI 008 0.00 453.962.76 165 85,0479 348,554.27 2269814 272376.6% 54.475.48 127,108.69
TOTAL INTIAL GRP PROJECT COST 6.400.000.00 3,800,000,00 0.0 .00 10.200.000.00 | 6€9% [ 5987.86239 4.025,202.46 7.013.06485 285,188,277 5.567,359.71 949,616.87 2.692,022.42




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYNENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,400,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $7,013,064.85
AMENDMENT 1 $3,800,000.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $496,088.27
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $10,200,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $6,516,976.58
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT PAYMENTS $5,567,359.71
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $10,200,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $949,616.87
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,683,023.42

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly aflirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
altorney's fee.

Name: Jimmy Akintonde
Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of June, 2020.

LA N SN,

Notary Public .

EULAN STIGLER
Official Seal _
Notary Public - State of l'|'|ino|so12
My Cammission Expires May 14, 2 )




